• Revenue per encounter estimates from HMA/HCP revised by Steering Committee

• Payment rates are based on 2019 Medicaid Behavioral Health (BH) codes

• ADAMH pays Medicaid BH rates for uninsured patient population

FCMHACC Proforma Assumptions (from Governance/Funding)

○ Expense Assumptions

• Direct Patient Care Labor wages based on high end of Blue & Co. LLC 2018 Compensation & Benefit

Survey

• Direct Patient Care Labor staffing models based on Crisis Now recommendations

o Operator’s planned staffing ratios will be a part of RFP

• Indirect Administrative Costs are 12% of operating revenue from Steering Committee members

• Facility Operating Costs also based on actuals cost per sq. ft. from Steering Committee members

o Owner’s rep will provide a proforma on facility operating costs as part of RFQ

• Assumes 3% inflation rate on Direct Patient Care Labor, Non-Labor Costs, & Indirect Costs

Preliminary FCMHACC Proforma –Current Medicaid FFS

Avg. Annual P&L 5 Year Total Avg. Annual P&L 5 Year Total

Operating Revenue 14,870,509$   74,352,546$   9,971,989$   49,859,943$

Uninsured Funded By ADAMH 2,624,208$   13,121,038$   7,522,728$   37,613,641$

Total Operating Revenue 17,494,717$   87,473,584$   17,494,717$   87,473,584$

Direct Patient Care Costs 21,529,073$   107,645,367$   21,529,073$   107,645,367$

Indirect Administrative Costs 2,152,226$   10,761,129$   2,152,226$   10,761,129$

Facility Operating Costs 1,261,363$   6,306,815$   1,261,363$   6,306,815$

Capital / Replacement Equipment 364,775$   1,823,873$   364,775$   1,823,873$

Total Operating Expenses 25,307,437$   126,537,184$   25,307,437$   126,537,184$

Total Operating Profit/(Loss) (7,812,720)$   (39,063,600)$   (7,812,720)$   (39,063,600)$

Qualified Entity for PE Non-Qualified Entity for PE

Preliminary FCMHACC Proforma –Current Crisis Per Diem Pilots

Avg. Annual P&L 5 Year Total Avg. Annual P&L 5 Year Total

Operating Revenue 26,917,761$   134,588,803$   18,050,734$   90,253,668$

Uninsured Funded By ADAMH 4,750,193$   23,750,965$   13,617,220$   68,086,100$

Total Operating Revenue 31,667,954$   158,339,768$   31,667,954$   158,339,768$

Direct Patient Care Costs 21,529,073$   107,645,367$   21,529,073$   107,645,367$

Indirect Administrative Costs 3,895,389$   19,476,946$   3,895,389$   19,476,946$

Facility Operating Costs 1,261,363$   6,306,815$   1,261,363$   6,306,815$

Capital / Replacement Equipment 364,775$   1,823,873$   364,775$   1,823,873$

Total Operating Expenses 27,050,600$   135,253,002$   27,050,600$   135,253,002$

Total Operating Profit/(Loss) 4,617,353$   23,086,767$   4,617,353$   23,086,767$

Qualified Entity for PE Non-Qualified Entity for PE

FCMHACC Medicaid Revenue Enhancements & Considerations

○ Revenue Enhancement Opportunities

• Fee For Service Modifications

o Peer support reimbursement for mental health primary diagnosis

o Observation reimbursement

• Per Diem Pilots

o Medicaid Managed Care & ADAMH have started similar reimbursement methodology

○ Other Financial Considerations

• Qualified Entity status improves payer mix

• Reimbursement for ambulance transportation to FCMHACC

o Transports to Netcare not currently reimbursed by Medicaid and community EMS would experience